

Streamer Electric AG and Paralec Announce Strategic Partnership with New Product Co-Development

Landquart, November 2024

Streamer Electric AG and *Paralec* are excited to announce a strategic partnership to codevelop two groundbreaking product ranges: *ThermalWatch* and a state-of-the-art Surge Arrester Monitoring system. This collaboration combines the expertise of both companies to offer enhanced solutions in electrical safety and grid reliability.

ThermalWatch, designed for real-time temperature monitoring, will improve fault prevention across high-voltage systems. The Surge Arrester Monitoring range will integrate Paralec's robust technology for monitoring resistive leakage, lightning, and surge events across three phases, supported by GPS time stamping and durable, outdoor-grade design.

"Partnering with Paralec allows us to deliver advanced, highly reliable solutions to the electrical sector," said Jonathan Zahnbrecher, Managing Director of Streamer Electric AG. "These products will set a new standard in monitoring and protection."

This partnership will drive forward the availability of safer, more reliable electrical solutions, with joint product launches anticipated soon.

About Streamer Electric AG

Streamer Electric AG specializes in innovative protection solutions for enhancing power grid reliability globally, focusing on fault location and surge protection.

About Paralec

Paralec offers diagnostic and monitoring tools for electrical infrastructure, ensuring safe and efficient operation across power networks.

For more information, contact: office@streamer-electric.com